811'6E
8 18'8
SSP'86

SE6
865
L65
968
E565
2565
1565
ZP65
IP6S
EE6S
ZE6S
I f68
765
I65
065
EL5
I LS
OLS
PS5

I f 6
fZOE6
ZZOf6
TOE6
IOE6
816

P9Z6
E926
2926
1926
2516
1526
PZ6
fEZ6
ZEZ6
IEZ6
9126
5126
P I 2 6
E126
2126
I126
076
916

9E 16
S f  I 6
PE16
EE16
Zf16
I f 1 6
216
016
606
806
LO6
I906
I SO6
506
PO6
I f 0 6
E06
206
I I06
106
685
E885
2885
1885
ZL8S
ILSS
985
585

ZP85
IP85
ZE85
I f85
285
085
99s
298

28
18
08
61
8L
LL
9L
SL
PL
EL
ZL
IL
OL
69
89
L9
99
59
$9
E9
29

19
09
65
85
LS
95
55
PS
E5
25
15
O S
6P
8P
LP
9P
SP
PP
EP
ZP
I P
OP
6 t
BE
LE
9 f
S E
P t
EE
ZE
I f
Oh
62
8Z
LZ
95
52
P i
EZ
zz
I Z
02
61
8 1
L I
91
51
P I
E l
Z I
I 1
01
6
8
L
9
5
P
E
2
I

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES
Projected Test Year Ended December 31,2008

Uncollectible Expense

Write-offs

Docket No. 070304-E1
Docket No. 070300-E1
H. Larkin Exhibit-€& 1)
Schedule C-4
Page 1 of 1

Net Adjusted Bad
Write-offs Gross Debt

Line No. Year (Retail) Recoveries [ I ]  Col. (C)-(D) Revenues Factor
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

1 2002 75,649 (38,495) 37,154 41,335,703

2 2003 77,141 (30,5 12) 46,629 39,478,461

3 2004 76,668 (27,905) 48,763 40,424,735

4 2005 87,665 (29,153) 58,512 47,686,56 1

5 2006 87,4 15 (29,188) 58,227 47,452,526

6 Total 404,538 249,285 2 16,377,986 0.1 152% [2]

Notes/Source:
~~ ~

Columns,C, E & F: MFR Schedule C-1 1, p. 3 I
[ I ]  See Response to Interrogatory No. 1 16
[2] Column D/Column E

, . . . - . . -. - ..... - ..... I . . . . - . . .

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES
Projected Test Year Ended December 31,2008

Interest Synchronization Adjustment

Line
No. Description -

1 Rate Base, per OPC

2 Weighted Cost of Debt (debt plus customer deposits)

3 Interest Deduction

4 Interest Deduction in filing